						014-100	
JF	FORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address FFREY V. DUNN SBN 131926; STEFANIE D. HEI	FOR COL	JRT USE ONLY				
Be	est Best & Krieger, LLP - Irvine						
5	Park Plaza, #1500						
	rine, CA 92614	-					
	TELEPHONE NO. (949) 263-2600 FAX NO. (	Ontional).					
E-V	AAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	opnorial).				-	
	ATTORNEY FOR (Name): CROSS-COMPLAINANTS						
su	PERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANG	egy		and the state of t			
	STREET ADDRESS: 111 North Hill Street					***************************************	
	MAILING ADDRESS: ROOM 109			nicolar de la companio della compani		100	
	CITY AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles 90012			Printer and the second			
	BRANCH NAME: Central District, Stanley Mosk Co	ourthouse		147 (147 A 147 A 1			
	PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterwor	man de la companya de					
l		A STATE OF THE STA					
DE	FENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company	/, et al.					
	REQUEST FOR	Clerk's	Judgment	CASE NUMBER:			
	(Application)			4408			
<u> </u>	Court Judgment						
	O THE CLERK: On the complaint or cross-complaint file	d					
a	on (date): August 21, 2008						
b	<u></u>						
С	. 🔯 Enter default of defendant <i>(names):</i> See Exhibi	t "A" attached l	nereto.				
	<b></b>						
d	. I request a court judgment under Code of Civil P	rocedure sectior	ns 585(b), 58	5(c), 989, etc., agains	st defendant (r	names):	
	/Tastimony required Apply to the electrical and		<i>u.</i>		en i ii		
	(Testimony required. Apply to the clerk for a hea Civ. Proc., § 585(d).)	ring date, uniess	ine court wi	ıı enter a juagment on	n an aπidavit u	nder Code	
е	Enter clerk's judgment						
	(1) for restitution of the premises only and is	ssue a writ of ex	ecution on th	e judgment. Code of	Civil Procedur	e section	
	1174(c) does not apply. (Code Civ. Proc	s., § 1169.)					
	Include in the judgment all tenants	subtenants, nar	ned claiman	s, and other occupant	ts of the premi	ses. The	
	Prejudgment Claim of Right to Pos 415.46	ssession was se	rved in comp	liance with Code of C	ivil Procedure	section	
	(2) under Code of Civil Procedure section 5	85(a). (Complete	e the declara	tion under Code Civ	Proc. 8 585 5	on the	
	reverse (item 5).)	00(0): (00):100	o tino accidire	aton under dode div.	1 100., 8 000.0	on the	
	(3) for default previously entered on (date,	) <i>:</i>					
	udgment to be entered. Amo			knowledged	Baland		
	Demand of complaint\$	\$		\$		0.00	
D	Statement of damages * (1) Special\$	σ.				0.00	
	(2) General\$	\$ \$		Ф Ф		0.00	
С		Ψ 2		Ψ ¢		0.00	
d		0.00\$		\$		0.00	
е	•	\$		\$		0.00	
f.	TOTALS\$	0.00\$		0.00\$		0.00	
g	Daily damages were demanded in complaint at the ra			per day beginning (da	te):		
C	* Personal injury or wrongful death actions; Code Civ. Pro	oc., § 425.11.)	1	.,	/-		
3. [	(Check if filed in an unlawful detainer case) Legal de	ocument assist	ant or unlay	vful detainer assista	nt information	is on	
	the reverse (complete item 4).		will of willow	ria, actanic, accided	, at milosination	10 011	
Date	: 12/ <b>/</b> 5/2010		1//	/ 1 / / .			
	Stefanie D. Hedlund	<b>&gt;</b>	the training	dellama			
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)		SIGNATU	RE OF PLAINTIFF OR ATTORN	NEY FOR PLAINTIFF	)	
	(1) Default entered as requested on		V				
(2) Default NOT entered as requested (state reason):							
	OR COURT USE ONLY	Clark h	V			Denut	
l '		Clerk, b	у			, Deputy	

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterwork	(s District No. 40, et al. CASE NUMBER:				
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company	4400	политической поли			
	,				
4. Legal document assistant or unlawful detainer assistant					
r unlawful detainer assistant did did <b>not</b> for compensation give advice or assistance with this form.  If declarant has received <b>any</b> help or advice for pay from a legal document assistant or unlawful detainer assistant, state):					
a. Assistant's name:	egai document assistant or uniawtui detainer assistant	t, state):			
<ul><li>b. Street address, city, and zip code:</li></ul>	c. Telephone no.:				
	d. County of registration:				
	e. Registration no.:				
5 D Police   1 0 1 50 1 5	f. Expires on (date):				
5. Declaration under Code of Civil Procedure Section : This action					
<ul> <li>a.  is is not on a contract or installment sale fo</li> <li>b. is is not on a conditional sales contract sub and Finance Act).</li> </ul>	r goods or services subject to Civ. Code, § 1801 et ser ject to Civ. Code, § 2981 et seq. (Rees-Levering Moto	q. (Unruh Act), r Vehicle Sales			
c. is is not on an obligation for goods, service	s, loans, or extensions of credit subject to Code Civ. P	roc., § 395(b).			
6. Declaration of mailing (Code Civ. Proc., § 587). A copy of					
promiting.	resses are unknown to plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney (r	anno al-			
a. In that halled to the following defendants, whose addi	esses are unknown to plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney (r	names):			
mailed first-class, postage prepaid, in a sealed envelope addressed to each defendant's attorney of record or, if none, to					
each defendant's last known address as follows: (1) Mailed on (date): 12/15/2010	(2) To (specify names and addresses shown on	the envelopes			
(1) Manad 311 (3413). 127 (3720 10	(2) To (specify names and addresses shown on the Please see attached Attachment to Proof of	Service			
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of C	California that the foregoing items 4, 5, and 6 are true	and correct.			
Date: 12/15/2010	s				
The state of the s					
Stefanie D. Hedlund	Attorne Sollier				
Stefanie D. Hedlund (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)				
Stefanie D. Hedlund  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)  7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment request § 1033.5):		iv. Proc.,			
Stefanie D. Hedlund  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)  7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment request § 1033.5): a. Clerk's filing fees		iv. Proc.,			
Stefanie D. Hedlund  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)  7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment request § 1033.5):  a. Clerk's filing fees		iv. Proc.,			
Stefanie D. Hedlund  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)  7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment request § 1033.5):  a. Clerk's filing fees		iv. Proc.,			
Stefanie D. Hedlund  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)  7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requests § 1033.5):  a. Clerk's filing fees	ted). Costs and disbursements are as follows (Code C	iv. Proc.,			
Stefanie D. Hedlund  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)  7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment request § 1033.5):  a. Clerk's filing fees		iv. Proc.,			
Stefanie D. Hedlund  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)  7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requests § 1033.5):  a. Clerk's filing fees	ted). Costs and disbursements are as follows (Code Code Code Code Code Code Code Code				
Stefanie D. Hedlund  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)  7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requests § 1033.5):  a. Clerk's filing fees	ted). Costs and disbursements are as follows (Code C  0.00  To the best of my knowledge and belief this memorar case.				
Stefanie D. Hedlund  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)  7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requests § 1033.5):  a. Clerk's filing fees	ted). Costs and disbursements are as follows (Code C  0.00  To the best of my knowledge and belief this memorar case.				
Stefanie D. Hedlund  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)  7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requests § 1033.5):  a. Clerk's filing fees	ted). Costs and disbursements are as follows (Code C  0.00  To the best of my knowledge and belief this memorar case.				
Stefanie D. Hedlund  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)  7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requests § 1033.5):  a. Clerk's filing fees	ted). Costs and disbursements are as follows (Code C  0.00  To the best of my knowledge and belief this memorar case.				
Stefanie D. Hedlund  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)  7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requests § 1033.5):  a. Clerk's filing fees	ted). Costs and disbursements are as follows (Code C  0.00  To the best of my knowledge and belief this memorar case.				
Stefanie D. Hedlund  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)  7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requests § 1033.5):  a. Clerk's filing fees	0.00  To the best of my knowledge and belief this memorar case. California that the foregoing is true and correct.  (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)  dgment). No defendant named in item 1c of the ap	ndum of costs is			
Stefanie D. Hedlund  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)  7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requests § 1033.5):  a. Clerk's filing fees	0.00  To the best of my knowledge and belief this memorar case. California that the foregoing is true and correct.  (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)  dgment). No defendant named in item 1c of the ap	ndum of costs is			
Stefanie D. Hedlund  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)  7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requests § 1033.5):  a. Clerk's filing fees	0.00  To the best of my knowledge and belief this memorar case. California that the foregoing is true and correct.  (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)  dgment). No defendant named in item 1c of the ap	ndum of costs is			
Stefanie D. Hedlund  (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)  7. Memorandum of costs (required if money judgment requests § 1033.5):  a. Clerk's filing fees	0.00  To the best of my knowledge and belief this memorar case. California that the foregoing is true and correct.  (SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT)  dgment). No defendant named in item 1c of the ap	ndum of costs is			

## EXHIBIT "A"

## Enter default of defendant (names):

FARSHAD S. MONASEBIAN REVOCABLE TRUST, ROE 528	TAMKIN FAMILY TRUST, ROE 567
ROBERT A. AND SHIRLEY M. MOORE LIVING TRUST, ROE 529	TAZMAN, A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ROE 569
ELAINE L. MORALES, ROE 530	FRANCOM G. WATSON, JR., ROE 574
MARY B. MOWER, ROE 531	A. WATSON, ROE 575
RONALD A RALPHS, ROE 544	WELLS FARGO BANK NA, ROE 576
RAMOS TRUST, ROE 545	WU FAMILY TRUST, ROE 579
ROSAMOND LAND TRUST, ROE 548	YEH VIVIAN HWA, ROE 580
SELLSITE & UNITED LLC, ROE 552	AMERICAN LANDMARK GROUP, LLC, ROE 583
SF PACIFIC PROPERTIES INC., ROE 554	190TH AVENUE WEST LLC, ROE 585
ELLIAS SHOKRIAN, ROE 555	KARLA BUSHNELL, ROE 596
THEODORE H SIMS, JR., ROE 557	
TAFFIE J. SIMS, ROE 558	
MI R SONG, ROE 559	
JOHN SU, ROE 563	
CHEN SU, ROE 564	
	1

ATTACHMENT TO PROOF OF SERVICE				
FARSHAD S. MONASEBIAN REVOCABLE TRUST, ROE 528 17330 VENTURA ENCINO, CA 91316	TAMKIN FAMILY TRUST, ROE 567 1457 VIA CORONEL PALOS VERDES ESTATES, CA 90274			
ROBERT A. AND SHIRLEY M. MOORE LIVING	TAZMAN, A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,			
TRUST, ROE 529	ROE 569			
4532 HAZELNUT	15011 POPLAR			
SEAL BEACH, CA 90740	HESPERIA, CA 92345			
ELAINE L. MORALES, ROE 530	FRANCOM G. WATSON, JR., ROE 574			
44110 W 25TH AVE	2704 CALICO CREEK			
LANCASTER; CA 93536	LITTLE ROCK, AR 72116			
MARY B. MOWER, ROE 531	A. WATSON, ROE 575			
529 N CORDOVA	2704 CALICO CREEK			
BURBANK, CA 91505	LITTLE ROCK, AR 72116			
RONALD A RALPHS, ROE 544	WELLS FARGO BANK NA, ROE 576			
16133 VENTURA	PO BOX 12186			
ENCINO, CA 91436	SAN DIEGO, CA 92112			
RAMOS TRUST, ROE 545	WU FAMILY TRUST, ROE 579			
828 BUNKER HILL	2205 ROBRUCE			
MONTEBELLO, CA 90640	HACIENDA HEIGHTS, CA 91745			
ROSAMOND LAND TRUST, ROE 548	YEH VIVIAN HWA, ROE 580			
2004 ENTRADA PARADISO	14655 CHAMPION FOREST			
SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92672	HOUSTON TX 77069-1415			
SELLSITE & UNITED LLC, ROE 552	AMERICAN LANDMARK GROUP LLC, ROE 583			
8800 N GAINEY CENTER	125 SUMMERHILL LANE			
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85258	WOODSIDE, CA 94062			
SF PACIFIC PROPERTIES INC., ROE 554	190TH AVENUE WEST, LLC ROE 585			
201 MISSION	1870 SUNSET BOULEVARD			
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105-1831	SAN DIEGO, CA 92103			
ELLIAS SHOKRIAN, ROE 555 319 S ROBERTSON BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90211	KARLA BUSHNELL, ROE 596 CALANDRIE SONRISE FARMS 43511 70TH STREET EAST LANCASTER, CA 93534			
THEODORE H SIMS, JR., ROE 557 1051 SITE BREA, CA 92821				
TAFFIE J. SIMS, ROE 558 1051 SITE BREA, CA 92821				
MI R SONG, ROE 559 15510 CARMENITA SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA 90670				
JOHN SU, ROE 563 18207 CHARLETON NORTHRIDGE, CA 91326-3617				
CHEN SU, ROE 564 18207 CHARLETON NORTHRIDGE, CA 91326-3617				

## 1 PROOF OF SERVICE 2 I, Marie Milovanovich, declare: 3 I am a resident of the State of California and over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action; my business address is Best Best & Krieger LLP, 400 Capitol 4 Mall, Suite 1650, Sacramento, California 95814. On December 15, 2010, I served the within document(s): 5 REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT 6 X by posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court 7 website in regard to the Antelope Valley Groundwater matter. 8 by placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Irvine, California addressed as set forth 9 below. 10 by causing personal delivery by ASAP Corporate Services of the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below. 11 12 by personally delivering the document(s) listed above to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth below. 13 I caused such envelope to be delivered via overnight delivery addressed as 14 indicated on the attached service list. Such envelope was deposited for delivery by Federal Express following the firm's ordinary business practices. 15 16 I am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing 17 correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business. I 18 am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit. 19 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the 20 above is true and correct. 21 Executed on December 15, 2010, at Sacramento, California. 22 23 Mrue-24 Marie Milovanovich 25 26 27 28 -1-